AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/3/2024 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Don Taylor | Vice-Chairman Garrett Borton
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Nathan Todd | Commissioner Vera Huber
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:35

Item

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
Consent Agenda

e Payroll and payroll vouchers

Speaker

Chairman

e Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health & Fairgrounds

e Minutes of August 22, 2024

e Board’s Signature on Resolution 2024-25 Amendment to the 2024-2025 Budget
e Approval for annual Property Insurance and Inland Marine Insurance — Pre-pay

when both bills are received

Public Comment

Road & Bridge

Old Hwy 85 Discussion

Rare Earth Update

4-H Update

Grant Questions

Constitutional Redistricting

Elected Officials’ Comments about HR
HR Discussion

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
PAINT ON THE CUPOLA DISCUSSION

Jim Hansen
WYDOT

Roger Connett
Erin Persche
Kim Jenkins

William Curley

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION IN SUPPORT OF VICKI HAYMAN




Time
11:45

11:50

11:55-
12:55

Item Speaker
PUBLIC COMMENT

COMMISSIONER COMMENT

AP Vouchers — Motion to Approve

Adjournment Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Meeting

Click here to join the meeting (Click + Ctrl)
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