## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/3/2024 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Don Taylor | Vice-Chairman Garrett Borton Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Nathan Todd | Commissioner Vera Huber County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	<ul> <li>Payroll and payroll vouchers</li> <li>Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health &amp; Fairgrounds</li> <li>Minutes of August 22, 2024</li> <li>Board's Signature on Resolution 2024-25 Amendment to the 2024-2025 Budget</li> <li>Approval for annual Property Insurance and Inland Marine Insurance – Pre-pay when both bills are received</li> </ul>	
9:10	Public Comment	
9:15	Road & Bridge	Jim Hansen
9:30	Old Hwy 85 Discussion	WYDOT
9:45	Rare Earth Update	Roger Connett
10:00	4-H Update	Erin Persche
10:15	Grant Questions	Kim Jenkins
10:30	Constitutional Redistricting	William Curley
11:00	Elected Officials' Comments about HR	
11:15	HR Discussion	
11:30	OLD BUSINESS	
11:35	NEW BUSINESS	
	PAINT ON THE CUPOLA DISCUSSION	
	LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION IN SUPPORT OF VICKI HAYMAN	

Time	Item	Speaker
11:45	PUBLIC COMMENT	
11:50	COMMISSIONER COMMENT	
11:55- 12:55	AP Vouchers – Motion to Approve	
	Adjournment	Chairman
	All the control of th	

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Meeting

<u>Click here to join the meeting</u> (Click + Ctrl)